
 Upstate SC USBC 

 Final Prize Listing 

 30th Annual SBA Tournament 2021 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

Singles, Scratch, Scratch 

 Place Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From 

 1 Pittman, Josh  218 796 $600.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 2 Putnam, Steve  308 780 $350.00 Centerville, GA 
 3 Valenta, Brian M 91 753 $263.50 Jacksonville, FL 
 3 Logan, Darnell  227 753 $263.50 Greer, SC 
 5 Gibson, Ken  239 749 $201.00 Greenville, SC 
 6 Laird, Damien  79 747 $171.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 7 Sheets, Nick  52 746 $148.00 Johnson City, TN 
 8 Jean, Jimmy D 250 743 $129.00 Bonaire, GA 
 9 Wilson, Jeff J 226 742 $108.00 Greer, SC 
 9 Toth, Allen  313 742 $108.00 Knoxville, TN 
 11 Rice, Allan  233 736 $86.34 N Augusta, SC 
 11 Austin, Albert  268 736 $86.33 Leesburg, GA 
 11 Smith, Jabre  271 736 $86.33 Leesburg, GA 
 14 Thrift, Keith  130 733 $75.00 Richmond Hill, GA 
 15 Moore, Christopher A 233 732 $71.00 N Augusta, SC 
 16 Hooper, David A 217 730 $68.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 17 Penvose, Joe  234 729 $65.00 N Augusta, SC 
 18 Dunn, Randall  217 728 $63.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 19 Christy, Nick  233 727 $59.34 N Augusta, SC 
 19 Haynes, John  304 727 $59.33 Greer, SC 
 19 Baker, Timothy E 292 727 $59.33 Easley, SC 
 22 Harvey, Terry  147 726 $56.00 Richmond Hill, GA 
 23 Spangler, Joe  15 721 $56.00 Sumter, SC 
 24 Winterfeld, James  267 719 $54.00 Rock Hill, SC 
 25 Smith, Robby J 226 718 $53.00 Greer, SC 
 26 Krimminger, Brett  279 716 $52.00 Statesville, NC 
 27 Phillips, Kevin  71 715 $51.00 Matthews, NC 
 27 Mathis, Terrence G 80 715 $51.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 29 Richey, Charles R 91 714 $48.00 Jacksonville, FL 
 29 Oliver, John  102 714 $48.00 Stafford, VA 
 29 Withers, Charles  317 714 $48.00 Evans, GA 
 32 Farber, Allan E 201 713 $46.00 Charlotte, NC 
 33 Allgood, Chris  12 711 $45.00 Bluffton, SC 
 34 Hicks, Cayla  66 710 $44.50 Salem, VA 
 34 Magennis, Brandon  90 710 $44.50 Jacksonville, FL 
 36 Moose, John  107 707 $42.00 Taylorsville, NC 
 36 Owens, Marcus  121 707 $42.00 Lithonia, GA 
 36 Tully, Michelle  319 707 $42.00 Greenville, SC 
 39 Parnell, Kasey  78 706 $41.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 40 Zentner, John  102 705 $39.50 Stafford, VA 
 40 Darwin, Josh  164 705 $39.50 Martinez, GA 
 42 Johnson, Michael  156 704 $38.00 McDonough, GA 
 43 Sutton, Gary  12 703 $37.00 Bluffton, SC 
 44 Jordan, Bradley  3 701 $36.00 Irmo, SC 
 45 Jackson, Colandids L 142 700 $36.00 Anderson, SC 
 46 Whitley, Justin J 265 699 $34.50 Wilson, NC 
 46 King, Sean  266 699 $34.50 Rock Hill, SC 
 48 Hudnall, Tim  15 697 $32.50 Sumter, SC 
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 48 Jenkins, Ashley  145 697 $32.50 Gastonia, NC 
 50 Shaab, Doug  130 696 $32.00 Richmond Hill, GA 
 51 Helms, Tony  34 695 $31.00 Ooltewah, TN 
 52 Burke, Mark  311 693 $30.00 Charleston, SC 
 53 Bentley, Courtney  317 692 $29.00 Evans, GA 
 54 Doyle, Timothy (Tj) J 227 690 $28.00 Greer, SC 
 55 Pope, Bryan R 156 689 $27.00 McDonough, GA 
 56 Kinne, Patrick S 146 686 $27.00 Richmond Hill, GA 
 57 Apolinario, Paul  90 684 $26.00 Jacksonville, FL 
 58 Scheer, Dillon  25 682 $20.00 Harlem, GA 
 58 Hartzell, Steven W 93 682 $20.00 Jacksonville, FL 

 Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,615.00  

 Total prizes awarded in this event: $21,112.00  

 All Events, Division A, Handicapped 

 Place Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From 

 1 Burke, Mark  311 2,348 192 $750.00 Charleston, SC 
 2 Jennings, Chad  55 2,312 387 $400.00 Johnson City, TN 
 3 Snyder, David M 20 2,244 243 $269.00 Crimora, VA 
 4 Cash, Casey N 20 2,242 225 $181.50 Crimora, VA 
 4 Valenta, Brian M 91 2,242 0 $181.50 Jacksonville, FL 
 6 Smith, Jabre  271 2,234 105 $142.00 Leesburg, GA 
 7 Mathis, Terrence G 80 2,231 162 $131.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 8 Mathisen, Jerry  48 2,223 306 $122.50 Johnson City, TN 
 8 Fletcher, Bruce A 160 2,223 243 $122.50 Greenville, SC 
 10 Bowers, Dustin  208 2,206 387 $118.00 Jacksonville, NC 
 11 Laird, Damien  79 2,204 24 $115.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 12 McBee, Steven W 125 2,203 330 $114.00 Gaffney, SC 
 13 Thrift, Keith  130 2,200 129 $112.00 Richmond Hill, GA 
 14 Hale, Larry  65 2,190 210 $110.00 Salem, VA 
 15 Taylor, Mory  28 2,188 324 $109.00 Harlem, GA 
 16 Boyd, Shajuana  142 2,185 297 $106.50 Anderson, SC 
 16 Wilson, Tyler J 225 2,185 378 $106.50 Greer, SC 
 18 Sutton, Gary  12 2,180 111 $105.00 Bluffton, SC 
 19 Sheets, Nick  52 2,177 0 $103.00 Johnson City, TN 
 20 Pittman, Josh  218 2,176 30 $102.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 21 Gibson, Ken  239 2,173 54 $100.00 Greenville, SC 
 22 Rice, Allan  233 2,167 0 $99.00 N Augusta, SC 
 23 Pridmore, Jeff B 165 2,166 354 $98.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 24 Darwin, Josh  164 2,165 135 $96.00 Martinez, GA 
 25 Tucker, Kathy  116 2,161 282 $94.50 Lithonia, GA 
 25 Hudson, Shannon  216 2,161 354 $94.50 Danville, VA 
 27 Magennis, Brandon  90 2,159 96 $92.00 Jacksonville, FL 
 28 Jackson, Colandids L 142 2,157 201 $91.00 Anderson, SC 
 29 Clemmer, John  144 2,155 258 $89.00 Gastonia, NC 
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 30 Faile, Scott  44 2,154 81 $88.00 Rock Hill, SC 
 31 Robbs, Steve  295 2,153 243 $86.00 Gaffney, SC 
 31 Butler, George  326 2,153 192 $86.00 Appling, GA 
 33 Greene, Michael C 22 2,151 210 $82.34 Melbourne, FL 
 33 Dunbar, Eugene  194 2,151 291 $82.33 Augusta, GA 
 33 Bruton, Rodney J 291 2,151 273 $82.33 Easley, SC 
 36 Thompson, Charles L 42 2,150 324 $79.00 Anderson, SC 
 36 Zackery, Christina  118 2,150 372 $79.00 Lithonia, GA 
 38 Materne, Jesse  167 2,149 387 $77.00 Jacksonville, NC 
 39 Munson, Eric  17 2,148 315 $74.34 Harrisburg, NC 
 39 Wilcox, Oscar  132 2,148 339 $74.33 Richmond Hill, GA 
 39 Griffin, Ethan  144 2,148 162 $74.33 Gastonia, NC 
 42 Cash, Eric S 19 2,145 258 $71.00 Crimora, VA 
 43 Hicks, Sheila  65 2,143 162 $69.50 Salem, VA 
 43 Tully, Michelle  319 2,143 177 $69.50 Greenville, SC 
 45 Weinman, Nick J 238 2,142 297 $67.00 Greenville, SC 
 46 Helms, Tony  34 2,141 297 $66.00 Ooltewah, TN 
 47 Hudnall, Tim  15 2,136 39 $64.00 Sumter, SC 
 48 Hendrix, Jimmy A 43 2,134 243 $62.50 Anderson, SC 
 48 Kerns, Chris R 160 2,134 177 $62.50 Greenville, SC 
 50 Phillips, Kevin  71 2,133 186 $60.00 Matthews, NC 
 51 Miller, Mike  289 2,131 153 $58.00 Easley, SC 
 51 Cantrell, David  289 2,131 315 $58.00 Easley, SC 
 53 Toth, Allen  313 2,127 48 $56.00 Knoxville, TN 
 54 Shuler, Karen  87 2,125 315 $53.34 Seaford, VA 
 54 Butz, Scott  87 2,125 120 $53.33 Seaford, VA 
 54 Gibbons, Lanies  205 2,125 201 $53.33 Johnson City, TN 
 57 Haygood, Isiah  182 2,122 387 $51.00 Greenville, SC 
 58 Austin-Calhoun, Bridget M 264 2,116 387 $49.00 Greenville, SC 
 59 Seymour, Rodney  39 2,115 177 $48.00 Hurdle Mills, NC 
 60 Paul, Jeff L 43 2,113 129 $46.00 Anderson, SC 
 61 Scheer, Dillon  25 2,111 201 $45.00 Harlem, GA 
 62 Callahan, Calvin T 42 2,110 258 $43.00 Anderson, SC 
 62 Greenwald, James  281 2,110 363 $43.00 Signal Mountain, TN 
 64 Benifield, Sam  223 2,109 201 $41.00 Greer, SC 
 65 Hill, Billy J 67 2,108 282 $38.50 Salisbury, NC 
 65 Smith, Major  153 2,108 363 $38.50 New Bern, NC 
 67 Conger, Todd  129 2,107 354 $37.00 Richmond Hill, GA 
 68 Chapman, Michael H 301 2,106 291 $35.00 Williamston, SC 
 69 Hull, Kyle D 83 2,105 210 $31.75 Aiken, SC 
 69 Richey, Charles R 91 2,105 87 $31.75 Jacksonville, FL 
 69 Whetsel, Darrin  118 2,105 201 $31.75 Lithonia, GA 
 69 Whitley, Justin J 265 2,105 24 $31.75 Wilson, NC 
 73 Logan, Darnell  227 2,104 39 $28.00 Greer, SC 
 74 Sheffield, Oppie C 37 2,103 144 $26.50 Kinston, NC 
 74 Pope, Bryan R 156 2,103 81 $26.50 McDonough, GA 
 76 Whitley, Kevin W 265 2,101 87 $23.50 Wilson, NC 
 76 Johnson, Bernard  317 2,101 243 $23.50 Evans, GA 
 78 Hicks, Cayla  66 2,100 54 $21.00 Salem, VA 
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 79 Chaney, Glenn (Ray)  69 2,099 324 $20.00 Monroe, NC 
 79 Williams, Ernest  120 2,099 282 $20.00 Lithonia, GA 
 79 Quarles, Rick  163 2,099 201 $20.00 Martinez, GA 
 79 Ford, Zachary D 248 2,099 48 $20.00 Centerville, GA 

 Total prizes awarded in this division: $7,115.00  

 All Events, Division B, Handicapped 

 Place Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From 

 1 Lawson, Trey  38 2,325 405 $500.00 Dacula, GA 
 2 Honeycutt, Scott D 251 2,311 759 $300.00 Kathleen, GA 
 3 Rogers, Michael A 180 2,297 420 $221.00 Greenville, SC 
 4 Hall, Jonathan  300 2,277 411 $176.00 Bonaire, GA 
 5 Kurek, John  307 2,262 453 $147.00 Jacksonville, NC 
 6 Johnson, Amanda  190 2,250 891 $130.00 Summertown, TN 
 7 Mars, Sophia  268 2,249 996 $119.00 Leesburg, GA 
 8 Odem, Ashley  50 2,242 720 $112.00 Johnson City, TN 
 9 Kaiuwailani, Chase  251 2,233 558 $106.00 Kathleen, GA 
 10 Sanders, Michael  310 2,226 459 $102.00 Charleston, SC 
 11 Reveal, Sherri  133 2,223 459 $98.00 Richmond Hill, GA 
 12 Seymour, Rodney C 39 2,214 435 $96.00 Hurdle Mills, NC 
 13 Currence, Warren S 172 2,207 702 $93.00 Heath Springs, SC 
 14 Reynolds, Brian  216 2,205 444 $90.00 Danville, VA 
 15 Collier, Joan  156 2,203 420 $87.00 McDonough, GA 
 16 Arnett, Kyle  261 2,193 639 $85.00 Augusta, GA 
 17 Chaney, Dewayne  169 2,191 405 $82.00 Fitzgerald, GA 
 18 Hite, Dennis  51 2,188 591 $80.00 Johnson City, TN 
 19 Ghanbari, Faramarz  6 2,185 759 $77.00 Signal Mountain, TN 
 20 Poston, Brian A 287 2,183 486 $75.00 Windsor, SC 
 21 Griswold, Noah  281 2,179 582 $72.00 Signal Mountain, TN 
 22 Cundiff, Richard H 108 2,164 597 $70.00 Round O, SC 
 23 Campbell, Terry  53 2,161 597 $67.00 Johnson City, TN 
 24 Cox, Donnie  255 2,159 405 $63.50 Murfreesboro, TN 
 24 Brown, Curtis  327 2,159 435 $63.50 Appling, GA 
 26 Farley, Timothy  300 2,157 405 $60.00 Bonaire, GA 
 27 Gray, Dwayne  54 2,145 486 $57.00 Johnson City, TN 
 28 Chatfield, Mathis  252 2,137 444 $55.00 Murfreesboro, TN 
 29 Kilgore, Terry  17 2,126 510 $52.00 Harrisburg, NC 
 30 Ballard, Richard B 172 2,123 492 $50.00 Heath Springs, SC 
 31 Wiggs, Dandrell  271 2,119 492 $47.00 Leesburg, GA 
 32 Patel, Neil  283 2,114 534 $45.00 Signal Mountain, TN 
 33 Reaves, Charles R 204 2,113 411 $42.00 Fayetteville, NC 
 34 McManus, Patrick  26 2,112 654 $40.00 Harlem, GA 
 35 Woodruff, James  123 2,108 615 $33.50 Ludowici, GA 
 35 Shedd, Hannah  133 2,108 1035 $33.50 Richmond Hill, GA 
 35 Royal, Nathaniel  299 2,108 558 $33.50 Byron, GA 
 35 Bryant-Greer, Katherine  327 2,108 534 $33.50 Appling, GA 
 39 Lockett, Larry  283 2,107 444 $27.00 Signal Mountain, TN 
 40 Chaney, Birdie  69 2,105 672 $25.00 Monroe, NC 
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 41 Ivery, Ryan N 182 2,104 525 $21.00 Greenville, SC 
 41 Smith, Rhonda  312 2,104 486 $21.00 Charleston, SC 

 Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,788.00  

 All Events, Scratch, Scratch 

 Place Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From 

 1 Valenta, Brian M 91 2,242 $550.00 Jacksonville, FL 
 2 Laird, Damien  79 2,180 $350.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 3 Sheets, Nick  52 2,177 $261.00 Johnson City, TN 
 4 Rice, Allan  233 2,167 $203.00 N Augusta, SC 
 5 Burke, Mark  311 2,156 $166.00 Charleston, SC 
 6 Pittman, Josh  218 2,146 $142.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 7 Smith, Jabre  271 2,129 $126.00 Leesburg, GA 
 8 Gibson, Ken  239 2,119 $115.00 Greenville, SC 
 9 Bass, Edward A 151 2,102 $107.00 Charlotte, NC 
 10 Hudnall, Tim  15 2,097 $102.00 Sumter, SC 
 11 Whitley, Justin J 265 2,081 $97.00 Wilson, NC 
 12 Toth, Allen  313 2,079 $94.00 Knoxville, TN 
 13 Faile, Scott  44 2,073 $90.00 Rock Hill, SC 
 14 Harvey, Terry  147 2,072 $88.00 Richmond Hill, GA 
 15 Thrift, Keith  130 2,071 $86.00 Richmond Hill, GA 
 16 Sutton, Gary  12 2,069 $82.50 Bluffton, SC 
 16 Mathis, Terrence G 80 2,069 $82.50 Simpsonville, SC 
 18 Logan, Darnell  227 2,065 $79.00 Greer, SC 
 19 Magennis, Brandon  90 2,063 $77.00 Jacksonville, FL 
 20 Johnson, Michael  156 2,053 $75.00 McDonough, GA 
 21 Ford, Zachary D 248 2,051 $73.00 Centerville, GA 
 22 Hicks, Cayla  66 2,046 $71.00 Salem, VA 
 23 Johnston, Timothy B 146 2,041 $69.00 Richmond Hill, GA 
 24 Cubbage, Jason  246 2,037 $67.00 Dayton, VA 
 25 Vetter, LeLand  310 2,032 $65.00 Charleston, SC 
 26 Darwin, Josh  164 2,030 $63.00 Martinez, GA 
 27 Withers, Charles  317 2,023 $61.00 Evans, GA 
 28 Pope, Bryan R 156 2,022 $59.00 McDonough, GA 
 29 Richey, Charles R 91 2,018 $57.00 Jacksonville, FL 
 30 Cash, Casey N 20 2,017 $55.00 Crimora, VA 
 31 Whitley, Kevin W 265 2,014 $53.00 Wilson, NC 
 32 Baker, Timothy E 292 2,013 $51.00 Easley, SC 
 33 Windsor, Allen  267 2,009 $49.00 Rock Hill, SC 
 34 Butz, Scott  87 2,005 $47.00 Seaford, VA 
 35 Allgood, Chris  12 2,004 $45.00 Bluffton, SC 
 35 Owens, Marcus  121 2,004 $45.00 Lithonia, GA 
 37 Hydrick, Robert A 318 2,003 $42.00 Easley, SC 
 38 Hooper, David A 217 2,002 $40.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 39 Snyder, David M 20 2,001 $38.00 Crimora, VA 
 40 Dunn, Randall  217 1,997 $36.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 41 Wilson, Jeff J 223 1,996 $34.00 Greer, SC 
 42 Doggette, Nick  234 1,994 $32.00 N Augusta, SC 
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 43 Oliver, John  102 1,993 $29.00 Stafford, VA 
 43 Moore, Christopher A 218 1,993 $29.00 Simpsonville, SC 
 45 Putnam, Steve  308 1,992 $26.00 Centerville, GA 
 46 Gordon, Justin  300 1,989 $24.00 Bonaire, GA 
 47 Breaman, Carl J 318 1,987 $22.00 Easley, SC 
 48 LaCross, Chris  4 1,986 $20.00 Irmo, SC 
 48 Shaab, Doug  130 1,986 $20.00 Richmond Hill, GA 
 48 Griffin, Ethan  144 1,986 $20.00 Gastonia, NC 

 Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,315.00  

 Total prizes awarded in this event: $15,218.00  

 Senior All Events, Handicap, Handicapped 

 Place Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From 

 1 Mathisen, Jerry  48 2,223 306 $450.00 Johnson City, TN 
 2 Seymour, Rodney C 39 2,214 435 $300.00 Hurdle Mills, NC 
 3 Currence, Warren S 172 2,207 702 $232.00 Heath Springs, SC 
 4 White, Ron  169 2,195 621 $186.00 Fitzgerald, GA 
 5 Hale, Larry  65 2,190 210 $156.00 Salem, VA 
 6 Gibson, Ken  239 2,173 54 $134.00 Greenville, SC 
 7 Cundiff, Richard H 108 2,164 597 $120.00 Round O, SC 
 8 Campbell, Terry  53 2,161 597 $110.00 Johnson City, TN 
 9 Cox, Donnie  255 2,159 405 $101.00 Murfreesboro, TN 
 10 Leonard, Kevin  168 2,156 405 $96.00 Fitzgerald, GA 
 11 Faile, Scott  44 2,154 81 $90.00 Rock Hill, SC 
 12 Dunbar, Eugene  194 2,151 291 $85.00 Augusta, GA 
 12 Bruton, Rodney J 291 2,151 273 $85.00 Easley, SC 
 14 Munson, Eric  17 2,148 315 $78.50 Harrisburg, NC 
 14 Wilcox, Oscar  132 2,148 339 $78.50 Richmond Hill, GA 
 16 Hicks, Sheila  65 2,143 162 $75.00 Salem, VA 
 17 Helms, Tony  34 2,141 297 $72.00 Ooltewah, TN 
 18 Chatfield, Mathis  300 2,137 444 $69.00 Bonaire, GA 
 19 Phillips, Kevin  71 2,133 186 $67.00 Matthews, NC 
 20 Kilgore, Terry  17 2,126 510 $64.00 Harrisburg, NC 
 21 Ballard, Richard B 172 2,123 492 $62.00 Heath Springs, SC 
 22 Haygood, Isiah  182 2,122 387 $59.00 Greenville, SC 
 23 McManus, Patrick  26 2,112 654 $57.00 Harlem, GA 
 24 Woodruff, James  123 2,108 615 $51.66 Ludowici, GA 
 24 Smith, Major  153 2,108 363 $51.67 New Bern, NC 
 24 Royal, Nathaniel  299 2,108 558 $51.67 Byron, GA 
 27 Chaney, Birdie  69 2,105 672 $47.00 Monroe, NC 
 28 Johnson, Bernard  317 2,101 243 $45.00 Evans, GA 
 29 Chaney, Glenn Ray  69 2,099 324 $41.00 Monroe, NC 
 29 Williams, Ernest  120 2,099 282 $41.00 Lithonia, GA 
 31 Shaab, Doug  130 2,097 111 $37.00 Richmond Hill, GA 
 32 Penn, Leonard E 192 2,096 330 $35.00 Salem, VA 
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 33 Stephens, Cassandra R 285 2,092 516 $32.00 Mooresville, NC 
 34 Sparks, Jessica  83 2,091 501 $30.00 Aiken, SC 
 35 Shiver, David  168 2,081 297 $27.00 Fitzgerald, GA 
 36 Oliver, John  102 2,080 87 $25.00 Stafford, VA 
 37 Jennings, Kenny  55 2,078 387 $22.00 Johnson City, TN 
 38 Davis, Warren S 163 2,077 372 $20.00 Martinez, GA 

 Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,384.00  

 Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,384.00  

Seniors Singles, Handicap, Handicapped 

 Place Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From 

 1 Hale, Larry  65 818 70 $400.00 Salem, VA 
 2 Cox, Donnie  255 809 135 $225.00 Murfreesboro, TN 
 3 Munson, Eric  17 800 105 $192.00 Harrisburg, NC 
 4 Farber, Allan E 201 796 83 $166.00 Charlotte, NC 
 5 Johnson, Bernard  317 795 81 $147.00 Evans, GA 
 6 Helms, Tony  34 794 99 $132.00 Ooltewah, TN 
 7 Putnam, Steve  308 790 10 $120.00 Centerville, GA 
 8 Kilgore, Terry  17 785 170 $110.00 Harrisburg, NC 
 9 McManus, Patrick  26 784 218 $103.00 Harlem, GA 
 10 Phillips, Kevin  71 777 62 $93.50 Matthews, NC 
 10 Royal, Nathaniel  299 777 186 $93.50 Byron, GA 
 12 Aikens, Norris J 187 773 56 $87.00 Reidsville, NC 
 13 Ballard, Richard B 172 767 164 $80.00 Heath Springs, SC 
 13 Gibson, Ken  239 767 18 $80.00 Greenville, SC 
 13 Cobb, Keith  257 767 108 $80.00 Seneca, SC 
 16 Leonard, Kevin  168 762 135 $74.00 Fitzgerald, GA 
 17 Cundiff, Richard H 108 756 199 $72.00 Round O, SC 
 18 Krimminger, Brett  278 753 37 $69.00 Statesville, NC 
 19 Campbell, Terry  53 751 199 $67.00 Johnson City, TN 
 19 Winterfeld, James  267 751 32 $67.00 Rock Hill, SC  
 21 Thomas, Larry D 160 749 86 $65.00 Greenville, SC 
 22 Shiver, David  168 746 99 $63.00 Fitzgerald, GA 
 23 Oliver, John  102 743 29 $58.34 Stafford, VA 
 23 Jenkins, Earl  151 743 180 $58.33 Charlotte, NC 
 23 Jean, Jimmy D 250 743 0 $58.33 Bonaire, GA 
 26 Chaney, Glenn Ray  69 739 108 $54.00 Monroe, NC 
 27 Holley, Jimmy L 264 734 21 $52.00 Greenville, SC 
 28 McKinney, Willie I 293 733 108 $50.00 Maiden, NC 
 29 Dennison, Lee  215 732 121 $48.00 Summerville, SC 
 30 Nicolette, Darlene S 21 731 299 $46.00 Melbourne, FL 
 31 Currence, Warren S 172 730 234 $44.00 Heath Springs, SC 
 32 James, Mike  69 728 108 $41.00 Monroe, NC 
 32 Heard, John D 102 728 64 $41.00 Stafford, VA 
 34 Harvey, Terry  147 726 0 $38.00 Richmond Hill, GA 
 35 Denby, David  255 725 129 $36.00 Murfreesboro, TN 
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 36 Johnson, Kelvin  153 724 86 $33.00 New Bern, NC 
 36 Stephens, Cassandra R 285 724 172 $33.00 Mooresville, NC 
 38 Seymour, Rodney C 39 721 145 $30.00 Hurdle Mills, NC 
 39 Ghanbari, Faramarz  6 720 253 $27.00 Signal Mountain, TN 
 39 White, Ron  169 720 207 $27.00 Fitzgerald, GA 
 41 McCray, Keith  264 719 78 $24.00 Greenville, SC 
 42 Cobb, Dennis D 172 718 153 $22.00 Heath Springs, SC 
 43 Jenkins, Chris  71 715 116 $20.00 Matthews, NC 

 Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,427.00  

 Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,427.00  

 Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $86,433.00  
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